

DEPARTMENT OF AGING & VETERANS SERVICES Veterans Service Division

> 121 Downey Avenue, Suite 102 Modesto, CA 95354 Phone: 209.558.7380 Fax: 209.558.8648

News Release

For Immediate Release February 22, 2017

Contact: Joe Madden (209) 914-4764

Stanislaus County Veterans Advisory Commission to hold their next meeting on February 27, 2017

Stanislaus County - The Stanislaus County Veterans Advisory Commission meets the fourth Monday of every month at 5:30 p.m. This month's meeting will occur on Monday, February 27, at County Center III, located at 917 County Center Drive, Modesto.

The commission is looking for participation from interested veterans and family members who can attend the commission meetings.

The purpose of the Commission is to represent all Veterans in Stanislaus County by advising the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors and staff on matters pertaining to all Veterans. Members of the public are welcome to attend and are encouraged to volunteer to serve on a strategic priority committee.

For further information call Joe Madden at (209) 914-4764.

#####